Compensation to Meridian for each category of service shall be paid 

by Delhi as follows: 

2A.      Standby and Administrative Fee.  An annual standby and administrative fee 

shall be paid by Delhi to Meridian during the term of this Agreement in the amount 

of Twenty Two Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Six dollars and no cents 

($22,396.00) Payment shall be made in equal monthly installments of One Thousand 

Eight Hundred Sixty Six Dollars 33/100 cents ($1,866.33), commencing on the first 

day of January 2024 and continuing on the first day of each month thereafter through 

the end of the term of this agreement.  This annual fee may be modified in the 

following manner based on the annual contract price between Delhi and Alaiedon